DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the

September, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

.0 4 SEP 2023

The transfer and posting of the following Animal Husbandry Attendants (Class-IV) employees are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name of the Officials	From	To	Remarks
No.				
1.	Smt. Neha Kumari,	VD Karyali	VD Sandoa	Without TTA &
	Daily Paid	(Shimla)	(Shimla) against	Joining Time.
		*	vacant post	
2	Sh. Sandeep Kumar,	SDVH Chopal	VD Lohandhar	Without TTA &
	Daily Paid	(Shimla)	(Shimla) against	Joining Time.
	•		vacant post	C
3	Sh. Ramesh Kumar,	U/t from VH Gaura	Adjusted at Vety.	Without TTA &
	Animal Husbandry	(Solan) to Sperm	Policlinic Solan	Joining Time.
	Attendant	Station Aduwal	(Solan) against	_
		(Solan)	vacant post	
4	Sh. Krishan Dutt,	VD Oachghat	VD Dharja	Without TTA &
	Animal Husbandry	(Solan)	(Solan) vice Sr.	Joining Time.
	Attendant		No. 5 on mutual	
		e e	basis basis	÷
5	Sh. Hans Raj, Animal	VD Dharja (Solan)	VD Oachghat	Without TTA &
	Husbandry Attendant		(Solan) vice Sr.	Joining Time.
	·		No. 4 on mutual	-
			basis	

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

16275-77 10 4 SEP 2023 No. As above

Dated Shimla-171005, the

September, 2023

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Joint Director (S&W) Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla, Himachal 1. Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director (Animal Health/Breeding) Distt. Shimla and Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5 for uploading on the departmental website.

Guard file. 4.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in